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Background

Assessment is one of the important tools to measure the outcome of various knowledge and
skills gained by learners during and at the end of their studies/courses. Formative and
summative assessments are designed and implemented in ODL based on the subject/discipline
requirements., As the educational system of moving towards blended and online learning,
different types of assessment may be created to assess the learner’s performance.

NEP 2020 detailed that ** ...with a robust system of continuous formative/adaptive assessment
to track and thereby individualize and ensure each student's learning” (p.9), “..each learner in
the cognitive, affective, and psychomotor domains. It will include self-assessment and peer
assessment, and progress of the child in project-based and inquiry-based learning, quizzes,
role plays, group work, portfolios, etc., along with teacher assessment” (pl17-18). To
implement the e-assessment as mentioned in NEP 2020, faculty of all discipline should
participate the continuous professional development programme to enrich themselves to meet
the neads.

IGNOU is offering 34 online programmesusing MOODLE LMS as learning environment.
MOODLE provides various assessment formats which can be incorporate in the courses to
measure the learners performance which facilities the faculty to motivate learners through
online. In this context, STRIDE is organising workshop on e-Assessment for online

programmes for the faculty of IGNOU(especially a those who are offering or proposed to do so
programmes).

Objectives

The workshop objectives of this three day programme are to:

e Describe concept of assessment and e-assessment for online programmes.

* Design and development of various quiz formats in MOODLE.

¢ Discuss the use of rubrics in assessment for online learning.

» Describe the grade setup and evaluation of assignment/activities.

¢ Explain evaluation of Project Proposal and Project Evaluation in MOODLE.

Venue

The three-day programmewill be held at Training Room, STRIDE, Block 16, IGNOU.
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Participants

Participants will be Teachers and Academics from various Schools/Centres/Cells/Institute of IGNOU
and workshop will be conducted face to face by following all Covid-19 protocols. The workshop will
be repeated again if the numbers of participants exceed more than 20.

Methodology

This training is hands on capacity building programme for the faculty of IGNOU on e-
assessment for online programmes. The methodology of the programme will be presentation
and demonstration of various e-assessmenttools in MOODLE followed by interaction and
hand on practices on tools by participants.

Schedule
A detailed schedule is enclosed in Appendix-1
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Attendance Sheet
Dated : 07-03-2022 (Day 1)
q“._ Name in English Designation School/ E-mail id Signatu-;c_
o Division
1 | Dr. V. Kannappa Setty Assistant Professor SOSW | vksetty@ignou.ac.in
2 | Dr. K. Linga Swamy Assistant Professor SOSW | klingaswamy(@ignou.ac.in
3 Prof. Arul Selvan Director SOJNMS | ksarul@ignou.ac.in
.H_ Prof. Rajeev Kumar Shukla | Professor SOMS | rkshukla@ignou.ac.in
5 | Dr. N. Rajendra Parasad Asst. Professor SOMS | rajendraparasad@ignou.ac.in
6 Dr. P.K. Jain Associate Professor SOA kjain ou.ac.in
7 | Prof.V.V.Subrahmanyam Professor SOCIS | vvsubrahmanyam@ignou.ac.in \N 4
8 Dr. Hemlata Baghel Assistant Professor STRIDE | hemlatabaghel@ignou.ac.in M o
9 | Dr. Ram Chandra Assistant Professor STRIDE | ramchandraignou@ignou.ac.in /J/’I"ﬁg
10 | Dr. Gloria Kuzur Assistant Professor STRIDE | gloriakuzur@ignou.ac.in ﬁ"'m %
Il | Prof. R. Baskar Professor SOS rbaskar@ignou.ac.in
12 | Dr. Pawan Kumar Assistant Professor SOS pawankumar@ignou.ac.in é Y
| 13 | Dr. Elizabeth Kuruvilla Assistant Professor SOE elizakuruvilla@ignou.ac.in (a/(,/
.‘4 Dr. Shalini Kushwaha Assistant Professor SOCE | shalinikushwaha@ignou.ac.in @,} [
15 | Dr. Chitresh Soni Assistant Professor | SOTST | chitreshsoni@ignou.ac.in (}f)‘&%/ R
16 | Prof. K.T. Mannan Professor SOET | ktmannan@ignou.ac.in =
17 | Dr. Shiv Kumar Vyas Associate Professor | SOET | skvyas ou.ac.in B i PN
"18 | Dr. Shweta Tripathi Assistant Professor | SOET | shweta.tripathi@ignou.ac.in Q)
19 | Dr. Urshla Kant Assistant Professor SOVET urshlakant@ignou.ac.in 1 /{:— i
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